
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4305
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
ALLOTMENT OF WAGONS FOR CARRYING SALT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has requested the Railways to allot wagons, two days in a week for transportation of salt from Kutchh region in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. Government of Gujarat has requested to increase Oldest Date of Registration based allotment to two days' per week for loading of salt.

(b): Western Railway has nominated two days in a week i.e. Wednesday and Saturday for allotment of rake as per oldest date of registration of indents, at all stations on Western Railway which includes stations in Gujarat State.
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